13 1;E(g)H“g'f;\(LP/)\EPPFE(;gQ;u'i”;ﬂfgfggj&fﬁigdgﬁ;;:ggiﬁg%:‘t'mggfnmg\ fovr- :ﬁa THE PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG/APARTMENT CONSISTING OF LOFT (TB) : 1GROUND
Sancton, plan suject & concitions mentionsd on Approved P Vide No +45LOFT (TA) : 4CELLAR + 1GROUND + 45 UPPER FLOORS AND AMENITIES BLOCK IGROUND + 4 UPPER
057423/ZOAR1/USIHMDA21102022, Dt: 22 June, 2023. FLOORS IN SURVEY NO. 312 (P), 313 (P) OF PUPPALGUDA-ORRGC VILLAGE, GANDIPET-ORRGC MANDAL,
RANGA REDDY DISTRICT.,T.S.
2.All the conditions imposed in Lr. No. 057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Dt: 22 June, 2023 are
to be strictly followed. BELONGING TO--
3.10.00% of Built Up Area to an extent of 15,240.78 sq mirs Mortgaged in towers A & B in favour ASHOKA BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED REP. BY PRATAP CHANDU KUDAPA
of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document
Nos.5113/2023 date.24.04.2023 as per Common Build ing Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt:
07-04-2012.)
4.05 % of additional Built Up Area for Non submission of NALA conversion certificate to an extent DATE:  22/06/2023 SHEET NO.: 01/04
| T | T | T of 7606.98 Sq.mirs (flat nos.1101, 1102, in 11th floor , flat nos.1201, 1202 in 12th floor , flat nos.
1] 1N I 1301, 1302 in 13th floor ) Mortgaged in favour of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad
éE EE gg Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document No.16880/2021 as per Common Building AR EA STATEM ENT H M DA
—“T = I 5 Rules 2012 (G.O.Ms .No. 168, Dt: 07-04-2012).
5.05.00% of additional Built Up Area for availing installment facility on Development & capitalization PROJ ECT D ETA' L .
to an extent of 7606.98 Sq.mtrs in towers A & B in fav our of the Metropolitan Commissioner TN . : :
,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authori ty. Vide Document No.5114/2023 dt:16.06.2023 as AUthorlty - HMDA Plot Use : Residential
- - - - - - per Commqn Building Rulg§ 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt 07-04-2012)'. 6.This approval does not bar File Number : 057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Plot SubUse : Residential Bldg
the application of the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976. Aoolication T G P | PloiNearbvRaldi Struct NA
pplication 'ype : General Froposa otNearpyreligiousstructure :
R3] S [ 7. The local authority shall ensure that ownership clearance and Urban Land Ceil ing clearance of , — — -
<X KX [ : the site under reference are in order, and should scrupulously follow the Government instructions : :
E::g: 5 :Ogﬁ Project Type : Multistoried buildings Land Use Zone : Special development zone (SDZ)
Vide Memo No. 1933/11/97 MA, Dt: 18.06.1997 before sanctioning and releasing these technical . ]
approved building plans. 8. This approval does not confer or effect the ownership of the site Nature of DeveIOpment : New Land SubUse Zone : SDZ1
Authority of ownership site boundary is the responsibilty of the applicant. Location : Outer Ring Road Growth Corridor (ORRGC) | Abutting Road Width : 30.00
1 1 § 9. The Builder/Developer/Owner shall be responsible and ensure that the fire safety, structural SubLocation : New Areas / Approved Layout Areas Survey No. : Survey No. 312 (P) , 313 (P)
2 g t stability requirements of the proposed complex are in accordance with the National Building Code, -
1983 Provisions. Village Name : Puppalguda-ORRGC North : ROAD WIDTH - 30.00
% S N : - o . , n | Mandal : Gandipet-ORRGC South : CTS NO -
S S H 10. The Commissioner of Municipality/Local Authority should physically take over the land shown in .
[0Ye 0% 0% | - Road widening at free of cost before releasing Building Permission as per statutory Master East: CTS NO -
A Plan/Z.D.P. :
22.41 11.The Cellar/Stilt floor shall be used for parking purpose only and should not be used for any other AREA DETA] LS West: CTSNO - SQ T
T purposes as per the G.0.Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012. : . .
\ K [ ) [ 12.The Builder/Developer should construct sump, drainage as per IS| standards and to the AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 19904.97
4 > l l satisfaction of Municipality In addition to the drainage system available. NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 19904.97
_ | , T . : -
i = — ot ottty bemdirs ke GOUSNOATD A D372 AocessonyUse Aea 000
S e ' e '
K . , , , Vacant Plot Area 15456.69
o—l 14.The applicant shall obtain necessary clearance from the Fire Services Department for the
proposed Apartment complex/Building as per the provisions of A.P. Fire Services Act, 1999. COVERAGE CHECK
: 5.Thi;|vpermission does nLot bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands Proposed Coverage Area (22.3 % ) 4439.27
or public purpose as per Law.
- |- - Net BUA CHECK
16.Two numbers water type fire extinguisher For every 600Sq. Mtrs of floor area with Minimum of ; :
. four numbers file extinguisher Per floor and 5Kgs. DCP extinguisher minimum 2No.s each at Residential Net BUA 15202541
£ - - rover Generator and Transformer area shall be provide as per alarm IS specification No. 2190-1992. Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.23
SOS05030303
- v = LK en 17 Manually operated and alarm system in the entire building; Separate Underground static Water Total Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.22
% H % 2 ¢ W H ’:’&’:’ storage tank capacity of 25,000. Lits. Capacity Separate Terrace tank of 25,000 lits Capacity for
E E E E Residential buildings. Hose Reel, Down Corner. Consumed Net BUA (Factor) 7.78
E S f E 18. Automatic Sprinkler system is to be provided if the basement area exceeds 200 Sq. Mtrs BUILT UP AREA CHECK
] K K E;efgglical wiring and installation shall be Certified by the electrical engineers to Ensure electrical fire MORTGAGE AREA 15240.78
- ADDITIONAL MORTGAGE AREA 15213.96
19.To created a joint open spaces with the Neighbours building/premises for Maneuverability of fire
vehicles. No parking or any construction shall be made in setbacks area. ARCH / ENGG / SUPERVISOR (Regd) Owner
| 20.Transformers shall be provided with 4 hours Rating fire resistant constructions as per Rule 15 (e) |
XS of A.P Apartments (Promotion of constructions and ownership) rules, 1987. 21.To provide one entry
_ %% . "”‘2"‘ - _ and one exit to the premises with minimum Width of 4.5 Mtrs and height clearance of 5 Mirs. DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LOCAL BODY
8 g ’2 - “z- q - . . 22.To provide sewerage treatment plant for recycling of sewage water for usage of recycled water
2 for Gardening etc. As per APPCB Norms. COLOR INDEX
3 I 23.Provide fire resistant swing 0001 for the collapsible life in all floors, pro vide generator, as PLOT BOUNDARY I
- EO X T_lA) S I‘r““ "“if - I‘r“" K] "“if - alternate source of electrical supply, Emergency lighting in the corridors/common passage and stair ABUTTING ROAD
0 OF FOORS: 3 LI;P i | l%ﬁ— LI;H% — L}%‘ﬁ%%_ cases. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION |
T T 24. The applicant shall construct the Building as per Sanctioned Plan if any deviations made in COMMON PLOT
RREARXA RIS SRR RS (XeN [REIRE] setbacks, the 10.00% mortgaged Built Up Area forfeited, the technical approved building plans will ROAD WIDENING AREA
= : :.:.%.: e et be withdrawn and cancelled without notice and action will be taken as per law. 25.That the applicant
L 3 E | : [ %[ shall comply the conditions laid down in the G.O .Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012 and its Amended
b H b H Government Orders.
% | 2| |
% x| d . . . . . .
— —— 26.This permission does not bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands
] : ] for public purpose as per Law. 27.The HMWS and SB and T.S Transco not to provide the
% E E E’ permanent connection till to produce the occupancy certificate from the Sanctioning Authority .
| i 5 : 28.The applicant/ developer are the whole responsible if anything happens/ while constructing the
] 4 4 b building.
B B B B
29. In case of Commercial / Industrial / Residential Buildings constructions over 10,000 Sq.mts area
and above, provision shall be made in the plans for Sewage Treatment Plant(STP) Which shall bring
2599 Sewage and domestic discharge within the Prescribed Parameters. Further, such plans should duly
' provide for a complete and comprehensive system of collection, transportation and disposal of
| | | municipal solid waste strictly in accordance with the solid waste Management Rule - 2016.
T ; o 30. The applicant should comply the conditions laid down by the Airports Authority of India ,SEIAA
and T.S State Disaster Response & Fire Services Department.
/]
- an | K] e o s SCK] e PO e s
: % 5% | e o |
e - | - = | Building USE/SUBUSE Detail
— ] | uilding etails
| | — — — — —
3 | Building Name Building Use | Building SubUse | Building Type | Building Structure Floor Details
< | LOFT (TA) Residential Residential Bldg NA Highrise 4 Cellar + 1 Ground + 45 upper floors
% | ’:’%’:’ ‘ LOFT (TB) Residential Residential Bldg NA Highrise 1 Ground + 45 upper floors
va v e 20200020 v v LOFT (CLUBHOUSE) | Residential | Residential Bldg NA Highrise 1 Ground + 4 upper floors
| d _—
22.40 ‘ Required Parking
- I o Units . .
Building Name Type SubUse Area (Sq.mt.) , Required Parking Area (Sq.mt.)
Required Proposed
| | IR LOFT (TA) Residential | Residential Bldg >0 1 73458.09 16160.78
000020 — —
i al IRRRX LOFT (TB) Residential | Residential Bldg >0 1 73458.09 16160.78
LOFT (CLUBHOUSE) | Residential | Residential Bldg >0 1 5109.22 1124.03
2520 ———+1—“ R Total : - - - 33445.59
Parking Check (Table 7b)
Reqd. Prop.
Vehicle Type Prop. Area
- " Total Car - 33445.59 0 0.00 0.00
: : 3 Visitor's Car Parking - - 267.37 3007.92 3007.92
| S— “ — ] ] Other Parking - - - - 56785.30
| Total 33445.59 3007.92 56785.30
Net BUA & Dwelling Units Details (Table 4c-1)
| - 3
s . %%%%% o ‘ Buildi No. of Same Bida | Total Built U Area (Sa.mt Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) | Proposed Net BUA Area (Sq.mt.) Total Net BUA Area (Samt) | Dweling Units (N
N - N | - - N N - N - - - uldin 0. Of Same otal bul rea .mt. otal Ne rea .mt. wellin nits (No.
A1 g -1-1-] -1 9 9 pArea (Samt) 3 parking Res. (Sqmt) | Dueling Units (No.
| | | LOFT (TA) 1 74861.27 3159.09 56223.36 73457.97 76345.44 447
LK (78) % z m" fht % "ﬁ' - fht i % "»u« % "ﬁ' w |l - LOFT (TB) 1 74861.28 1393.96 0.00 73457.97 73467.32 447
ODOGF T 13% SUT. B MM [ T [ T [ 5%_ [ LOFT (CLUBHOUSE) 1 5625.05 515.80 0.00 5109.25 5109.25 01
E H .|.. H v | H v al H A :
B ST 573 R o :’:’:g:‘: oz e _ _1 Grand Total : 3 155347.60 5068.85 56223.36 152025.19 154922.01 895.00
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13 -1;E(g)HN3'1C3A(LP/)\FPFf<0VA|L 'j HVE,ITE BYGACdC,OT?AEDdolN;Y FORRBZz Dge't"ng ”f”ﬁﬁg’;\ ?% ,'j,O- | THE PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG/APARTMENT CONSISTING OF LOFT (TB) : 1GROUND
, in Puppalguda Village, Gandipet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District o or Fina )
Sanction plan subjectto conditions mentioned on Approved Plan Vide No. +45,LOFT (TA) : 4CELLAR + 1GROUND + 45 UPPER FLOORS AND AMENITIES BLOCK IGROUND + 4 UPPER
057423/ZOAR1/USIHMDA21102022, Dt: 22 June, 2023. FLOORS IN SURVEY NO. 312 (P), 313 (P) OF PUPPALGUDA-ORRGC VILLAGE, GANDIPET-ORRGC MANDAL,
RANGA REDDY DISTRICT.,T.S.
2.All the conditions imposed in Lr. No. 057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Dt: 22 June, 2023 are
to be strictly followed.
4.49 L 4.49 L4 051405, 4.49 L 4.49 L . L - L L 270 L y 270 L L - . y BELONGING TO:-
co coy«/ /BrA/CO co o co o co o o co o 1.30 1.30 3.10.00% of Built Up Area to an extent of 15,240.78 sq mirs Mortgaged in towers A & B in favour ASHOKA BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED REP. BY PRATAP CHANDU KUDAPA
10,7640 76—~ 20 ! Bs L1.05-L1.05 LR ! BALGENY 1 7lo 76 10,760 76— 20 ! Sy DY Dy B )\ L BALGENY 1 76l 76t 1o 76 782G L BRASONY 1 o5ty o5 BALCORY L BALGENY 1 76l 76t 1o 7600, 762G L BREONY {4 o5 o5} BALCORY L BALGENY Iy 769,76t of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document
1 : T — T T T T — T T 1 ~| —— s T T T T — T T ~| ~| T—sr— o T T T T ymma T T 1 *l e T T T T T s 2 T T *l Nos.5113/2023 date.24.04.2023 as per Common Build ing Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt:
3 I I I I 3 3 I I 1 I 3 3 I I 1 1 3 3 I I 1 3 3 8 8 3 07-04-2012.)
3 1 1 150z 1 1 1506240 1 1 1 1 L50xzd0 ! ! L5oxzd0 1 1 1 1 Ls0xz40 ! ! 150640 1 1 1 1 1506240 1 1 1506240 1 1 T T
i { o |T] e | | eeogoom sorogd || { { | oo soroon | | eropoor soroon || { { | oo soroon | | eropoon soroon || { { | oo soroon | | eeogoom soroon || { 4,05 % of additional Built Up Area for Non submission of NALA conversion certficate to an extent | DATE :  22/06/2023 SHEETNO..  02/04
2 s o2 3 3 = o 3 3 = = 3 3 = 22 & AP of 7606.98 Sq.mtrs (flat nos.1101, 1102, in 11th floor , flat nos.1201, 1202 in 12th floor , flat nos.
— ' : . - " ’ " |>1 . . —— " ’ " |>1 . . —— ' : ' I)l - 182 pris—k 1301, 1302 in 13th floor ) Mortgaged in favour of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad
, o H 1 oner )&(_ L touer H 1 oer M4 {Q_ L touer H 1 oer . H L Touer I 1 et AN Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document No.16880/2021 as per Common Building AR E A STATEM ENT H M D A
T ] &Aﬂ 40X1.40 i D i o 2.40XL.40 ] ] Xo‘u 2.40X1.40 i o i D 240x1.40 | N Vo ] ] -Kd 2.40X1.40 i D i o 240x1.40 | \Vol ] ] Vo 2.40XL.40 | D i o 2.40XL.40 %, ] Rules 2012 (GOMS .No. 168, Dt: 07_04_2012)
— — LIBOBG/DINING LIVING/DININEO: H — LIBOOB/DINING LIVING/DINING H L1BNB/DINING LIVING/DININGS H
- saLcony/” |H 1 BALCONY - - saLcony Gt reas reas 1 BALCONY - - BaLcony Gt repase remase 1 BALCONY - - BAaLcoNY [t remase remase 1 BALCONY - 8 a8 5.05.00% of additional Built Up Area for availing installment facility on Development & capitalization PROJ ECT D ETAl L .
1.32X1, H 1.32X1.60 132160 M H  132x160 132160 M H 132x1.60 1.82x1.60 H 1exae to an extent of 7606.98 Sq.mtrs in towers A & B in fav our of the Metropolitan Commissioner Authorlty . HMDA Plot Use . ReS|dent|a|
] g g 8 = g 2 - 8 g - 2 ,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authori ty. Vide Document No.5114/2023 dt:16.06.2023 as : :
o . o . o . per Common Building Rules 2012 (G.O.Ms.No. 168, Dt: 07-04-2012). 6.This approval does notbar | File Number : 057423/ZOA/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Plot SubUse : Residential Bldg
4 e [ 4 4 e o _ 4 e o _ 4 T - 4 A T the application of the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976. — —
L | Ssoxsao i L L | S350 I b L | S350 i & L | S50 i L T~ T T o Application Type : General Proposal PlotNearbyReligiousStructure : NA
T 1 3.30%4.60 . 1 T T 1 3.30%4.60 1 T T 1 3.30X4.60 1 T T 1 3.304.60 . 1 T 7. The local authority shall ensure that ownership clearance and Urban Land Ceil ing clearance of ; - - _— ’
] ] 7 a0 }zpvé N ol | S 2;;%,6“0 | - i | e oL e | 2?'32&”02% | - i | e oL 19858 | o 2?'32&”02% | 4 i " aroner 0 | Jomur 25'3&“0_%% | - 3 3 the site under reference are in order, and should scrupulously follow the Government instructions Project Type : Multistoried buildings Land Use Zone : Special development zone (SDZ)
= S ymury S 8 ity g = ity = = iy = Vide Memo No. 1933/11/97 MA, Dt: 18.06.1997 before sanctioning and releasing these technical . .
é i v : A _l i v S _l i v S _l i v S _l J L approved building plans. 8. This approval does not confer or effect the ownership of the site Nature of Development : New Land SubUse Zone : SDZ1
oo | I S 2 5 2 & 2 e 2 ! " Ir " ! Authority of ownership site boundary is the responsibilty of the applicant. Location : Outer Ring Road Growth Corridor (ORRGC) | Abutting Road Width : 30.00
| e | O T 1 i 1 T 1 T 1 ! g .
ol o 9 i - i E i 3 i g 3 | oo , 9. The Builder/Developer/Owner shall be responsible and ensure that the fire safety, structural SubLocation : New Areas / Approved Layout Areas Survey No. : Survey No. 312 (P), 313 (P)
< 3 3 3 : by stability requirements of the proposed complex are in accordance with the National Building Code, -
1] e ‘I e . . K%;”Z g K §oi; | ~ ‘I e . . vagfl y@uﬂml _ ‘I - . . mmml _ ‘I y\(piﬂ y\@iﬂml ~ ) 878 R Vo;a &;oa >_<Vo|%”,:' P — 1983 Provisions. Village Name : Puppalguda-ORRGC North : ROAD WIDTH - 30.00
[ ~ H ~ H ~ H ~ 845 . : .
& < . ToLET < . ToLET b . ToLET 2 ] 10. The Commissioner of Municipality/Local Authority should physically take over the land shown in Mandal : Gandlpet'ORRGC South : CTS NO -
o 1.50X2.40 o — 150 —4 BED ROOM 1.50X2.40 BED ROOM o — 150 — BED ROOM 1.50X2.40 BED ROOM o — 1.50 — 0w 0w o — 150 —4 2 o o — 150 —4 . . . A . .
Q - ‘I | Ry Fiphads @ U pe Staircade ‘I 3.45X3.45 3.30%3.45 s diEscape Staircqde ‘I 3.45X3.45 3.30%3.45 S Ipe Staircade ‘I & & < } pe Staircade @ o Overhead WaterTank s N jpe Staircdqe Elc;ic;zwl-l)d;mng at free of cost before releasing Building Permission as per statutory Master East: CTS NO -
3 . ! 3 . ! 3 . ! 3 | ! J_ i DP.
X Lift ) ) 1 7 P N 1 1 i @ ) 1 o K P ) k1180 —k 340 7 P vy 275 — 7 West : CTS NO -
N, | Fire Escape Lift Lt 1 M 1 Y 7 1 T 1 B 3 1 '?F <] = <) 11.The Cellar/Stilt floor shall be used for parking purpose only and should not be used for any other
@. . & L o g " & 1o b Ko . & §EA b @( . & Eﬁﬁ rervceader | K . m purposes as per the G.0.Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012. AREA DETAILS : SQ.MT.
A 9 1 X ire Escape Lif I Llﬂ N 1 A ire Escape Lif ‘ Llﬂ N 1 X ire Escape Lif ‘ Llﬂ q =3 ire Escape Lif I Llﬂ X H"
i o350 v e Rl }v et Rl :‘é e ° b= V e ] 1 12.The Builder/Developer should construct sump, drainage as per IS standards and to the AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 19904.97
- BaLcony [t 103 — - BALCONY [0t 603 — - BALCONY |01 2903 g — - > g — 8 3 . . PRSRT , . .
sow ] it areao wongag c BALCONY }A PN .A 3 . _L }A o < d o satisfaction of Municipality In addition to the drainage system available. NET AREA OF PLOT ( A-Deducti ons) 19904.97
&L b b b b R : I
S < ~ & < 2 it Machine Room 13.That the applicant shall comply the conditions laid down. G.0.MS NO:470 M.A Dt:8-7-208,
o K e }N e }N 720 2 e G.0.MS NO:168 M.A Dt:7-4-2012 and its amendments. AccessoryUse Area 9.00
. . . . ] ] MTCHEN ] ] KITCHEN N ] KITCHEN 9 ] ' g 5] Vacant Plot Area 15456.69
| Lit Lit Lit = 1 . o i 5 1 ) ’ P s 1 ) ) i = T T 14.The applicant shall obtain necessary clearance from the Fire Services Department for the
i i =0 o0 roner i 820 RoOM sroner 820 RoOM STOLET 3 proposed Apartment complex/Building as per the provisions of A.P. Fire Services Act, 1999. COVERAGE CHECK
S I e | == = v Lit Lit Lit I o R | m— i Lift Lift Lift I o R | m— i Lift Lift Lift i Lit Lit Lit T id
2 = ) 2o0x120 S 4 260%1.20 = ) 260%1.20 o J 15.This permission does not bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands Proposed Coverage Area (22.3 % ) 4439.27
kS i v 4 i - 4 i i 4 i 4 ; ] ¥ = - for public purpose as per Law.
Q el ES) ES) Q - | . 1
§ T _‘; T § T _E T _; T_ 16.Two numbers water type fire extinguisher For every 600Sq. Mtrs of floor area with Minimum of RelBUACHE X
= > 3 4 > g Twonu water type fire extingui Vi . with Minimu ; ;
i % i % i % i é T 1—200—1‘ four numbers file extinguisher Per floor and 5Kgs. DCP extinguisher minimum 2No.s each at Residential Net BUA 15202541
:|§ g :Ii’ Z :Ii’ Z :|3 S , . :{’ . , Generator and Transformer area shall be provide as per alarm IS| specification No. 2190-1992. Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.23
3 1 H i 3 1 H l 3 H H i 3 T H I A] ’> 17 Manually operated and alarm system in the entire building; Separate Underground static Water Total Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.22
& T 1 TOILET TowEr 1 T T 1 Joner s 1 T T 1 L Tone 1 T T 1 e gl 1 T A iR storage tank capacity of 25,000. Lits. Capacity Separate Terrace tank of 25,000 lits Capacity for
7 { e / v T e ] { { i 4 e | e | { { | e 74 e || e | { { | = et || e | { 2 g Resicental bdings. Hose Reel Down Comer, e Consumed Net BUA (Factor) 7.78
il ! ! t b _ 1 ' * tl _ 1 t ' * tl _ 1 ! t tl _ Lt 52J.- -L.sz—l _ 18. Automatic Sprinkler system is to be provided if the basement area exceeds 200 Sq. Mtrs BUILT UP AREA CHECK
| e H H oner R H H o H - H H oer . H L rower H H oLer _/>< Electrical wiring and installation shall be Certified by the electrical engineers to Ensure electrical fire MORTGAGE AREA 15240.78
] o] 40X1.40 o o 2.40X1.40 8 ] 2.40X1.40 D D 240x140 | [ W0 ] 8 2.40X1.40 D o 240x140 ] ] g >& 2.40X1.40 o o 2.40X1.40 _& 8 safety.
9 — X LIVING/DIYKIG LIVJXG/DININGOS q 1 LIVING/DINING LIVING/DININGO: __I T § LIVING/DINING LIVING/D o H T T — LIVING/DINING LIVING/DININGS! __I q ADDlTIONAL MORTGAGE AREA 1521 396
sacoy?” [g w o i I | S o oo * sacow || 4 B | I v o080 * amcow || 4 sacony [t rviane 150K * encow || 4 3 s 19.To created a joint open spaces with the Neighbours building/premises for Maneuverability of fire
132x¢60 | Built U Area to Mortgage Built Up Area 6 Morfspge 1.32X1.60 1.32X1.60 H 132x160 1.32X1.60 H 132x1.60 132x1.60 H H 132x1.60 © i vehicles. No parking or any construction shall be made in setbacks area. ARCH / ENGG / SUPERV'SOR (Regd) Owner
P :‘\' o |EN I8 T T o |;N o I8 T I o |;N o I T j" o |EN g i T 20.Transformers shall be provided with 4 hours Rating fire resistant constructions as per Rule 15 (e) |
© © © . . . .
o - oman i i e e 2 e | i e e 2 s | et drenen @ wan 4 g . . L of A.P Apartments (Promotion of constructions and ownership) rules, 1987. 21.To provide one entry
L 1 3.30X3.30 § [ X L 1 330x3.30 P 1 L L 1 330¢3.30 c 1 L L 1 330%3.30 o H S T 1 and one exit to the premises with minimum Width of 4.5 Mtrs and height clearance of 5 Mirs. DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LOCAL BODY
3 2 v " 3 = . el Taoxi00 . = 3 . e} oot . = 3 e FRa0XA60. 0 -
| i ) Cro5x330. gaer I g Loabo | [Uury i n | om0 o z soiao | |omury Zakgscx%i% 1 - n | om0 2 a0 z Lsovzso | [STTY Zakgscxg.Ee% 1 - i | ey o2 90 I z Lsoxzeo | |2y ;';i’éi’é 1 i 3 3 22.To provide sewerage treatment plant for recycling of sewage water for usage of recycled water
3 g . g , £ 2 oy s , g g oy s , 2 2 oy s , < J L for Gardening etc. As per APPCB Norms. COLOR INDEX
L ; E L L L L L 4?' N L AL: L L ; L 4?' N L AL: L L ; L ; N L AL L L 4?'
Built Up Area to Mfrigage i ‘l S ‘l ‘l ‘l ‘l ‘l i i 1 878 878 1 23.Provide fire resistant swing 0001 for the collapsible life in all floors, pro vide generator, as PLOT BOUNDARY I
@ g o 8 @ @ @ @ < @ alternate source of electrical supply, Emergency lighting in the corridors/common passage and stair ABUTTING ROAD
- 2 OPEN TERRACE
‘l ‘l ‘l i ‘l ‘l i i ® ® cases. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION [
‘T ‘T ‘T ‘T ‘T ‘T ‘T ‘T - 878 878 - 24. The applicant shall construct the Building as per Sanctioned Plan if any deviations made in COMMON PLOT
1 [ = . . — —= ] 1 1 [ —= . . . . — | Ik 1 [ — : : : : — 1 L 1 | — : : : : — 1 1 setbacks, the 10.00% mortgaged Built Up Area forfeited, the technical approved building plans will ROAD WIDENING AREA
& i . oner et . < < . oner Toner . < i . Toner Toner . Z i . Toner oner . < be withdrawn and cancelled without notice and action will be taken as per law. 25.That the applicant
d <| BED RO 1.50x2.40 BEDKOOM BED ROOM 1.50x249 BED ROOM <| <| BED ROOM 1.50x2.40 BED ROOM BED ROOM 1.50x2.40 BED ROOM ‘I <| BED ROOM 1.50x2.40 BED ROOM BED ROOM 1.50%2.40 BED ROOM ‘I <| BED ROOM 150x2.40 BED ROOM BED ROOM 1.50%2.40 BED ROOM ~| § § shall COmp|y the conditions laid down in the G.O .Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012 and its Amended
g- || 3.45%245 R 0X3.45 3.30X3.45 H/|J 3.45X3.45 % g % L 3.45X3.45 | _ 3.30X3.45 3.30X3.45 N |> 3.45X3.45 - % ai L 3.45X3.45 | _ 3.30X3.45 3.30X3.45 N |> 3.45X3.45 - gi g || 3.45X3.45 | R 3.30X3.45 3.30X3.45 . |> 3.45X3.45 - g J. l Govemment Orders'
o | I o - mec | I o= — - i | I i — me | I ot sy 15— 26.This permission does not bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands
4 O O o o L}%o/ 5 @ i 1 oL o o Jower N L 5 1 oL o 5 Jouer L 1 Touer o o Jouer Ny for public purpose as per Law. 27.The HMWS and SB and T.S Transco not to provide the
< 2 ’ 1 1 % < e o . 1 1 EEING® < < o 1 1 TN e <Q ° ’ 1 H ] ﬁ & permanent connection till to produce the occupancy certificate from the Sanctioning Authority .
— VI INI LIVING/! 0d LIVING/I VI NINGO! T a— LIVING/! VI NINGO H VI INI LIVING/DININGS T
I o0 e o350 o0 s Y soxas0 o0 Lsox350
1 sy I it Up A o orig it p o orkdee T350e || T sl |t e T s O I T s O I g g 28.The applicant/ developer are the whole responsible if anything happens/ while constructing the
b 1y w w b u': w Iy bU||d|ng
'FN 1 ° }N : ° }” : © }N * 29. In case of Commercial / Industrial / Residential Buildings constructions over 10,000 Sq.mts area
. — KITCHEN . . = KITCHEN . . = KITCHEN . . = KITCHEN . =y Ty and above, provision shall be made in the plans for Sewage Treatment Plant(STP) Which shall bring
E 1 3.30X3.30 32 oo H :? Z'\: 1 3.30X3.30 sep oo H :? E 1 3.30X3.30 seooon H E? E 1 3.30X3.30 sep o0 H :? T T Sewage and domestic discharge within the Prescribed Parameters. Further, such plans should duly
i sl o R R | R ] b o B T | ] b o R R | W 5 | ] T o B R | W i | provide for a complete and comprehensive system of collection, transpartation and disposal of
3 L H 150x290 y{ 20x26dbo H L L H 150x290 :'iﬂ——“‘T 150x290 | | 505 60y H R L H 150x290 :'iﬂ——““" 1.50x290 || 56015 6qfba H R i H 150x290 :-'&ﬂ——“j‘ 1.50x290 | | 5045 fby H L T T municipal solid waste strictly in accordance with the solid waste Management Rule - 2016.
£ 5 T 5 5 e, , 5 5 o, , 5 5 T : 5 J L
—g i - —c s _l i i —c - _l i . —c - -l i i — i -<L = + — 30. The applicant should comply the conditions laid down by the Airports Authority of India ,SEIAA
_I _; 3 -;I: 3 _%’ 8 _;:: 3 _;:: ! % » ' ! and T.S State Disaster Response & Fire Services Department.
k= i é i § i § i é 5 H—200 .
@ 3 @ S @ % @ £ B
= f / 5 = f 5 ]
o (RN | P15 4| R Lift Lift Lift SRR | Ficc5%) | R Mo Lt Lift Lift SRR | Fice3%) | R W Lif Lift Lift SRR | FI:2%) L Lift Lift 2
L 3.45X3.45 3.30X3.45 L 3.45X3.45 3.30X3.45 L 3.45X3.45 3.30X3.45 L 3.45X3.45 3.30X3.45 ©
: Ak ] Ik i IO ] It sl
H 1 I > H 1
- b Ku%fé‘iﬁo b Yot 24oxtéo b ME 1 Juoxido 4 égﬁl 2aoxtdo Lachine foom
o M o M o AN M o 1
Fire Esqgpe Lift L [X LIVING/DINING LIVING/DINING X LIVING/DINING 0o
Lift Lift - BALCO) 1 }‘% — - BALCONY 1 ads a — - BALCONY 1 280 % — - BALCONY 1 o — 8 g E Bu”dlng LOFT (TA)
13460 H C 1.32X1.60 1.32X1.60 4 1.32X1.60 £ oq -
v 1 7 i) d "‘: Fire Esqdpe Lift ) & >¢ Fire Esqdpe Lift ) & .é Fire Esqdpe Lift ) b Fire Esqape Lift ) =
d ! 3 S c Lit Lit o . } 2 Lt Lt S . } '@ Lt Lt b . } Lt Lt Y , Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed Net BUA Area (Sq.mt.) , _
/ 1 o . Ay - N - (N | e . N Floor Name Total Built Up Area (Sq.mt.) , Total Net BUA Area (Sq.mt.) | Dwelling Units (No.)
17T 1 | / e Q g 1 | e @n 8 1 I o % & 1 | e 5 g i rT @ Void Parking Resi.
= ; = = PV = d
| i | i i / = 2 — i ' se0room g S oy i ' seoroom o s ] i b 5 S & ¢ B Basement Fourth Floor 0.00 419.06 14198.70 0.00 660.33 00
4 - 1.50%2.90 = K\ | 4.05X3.50 1.50%2.90 7 | 4.05X3.30 1.50%2.90 T | 4.05X3.:30 1.50%2.90 = K\ T B 7
8 g mury 7 2 . 7 2 iy 7 8 e ] J ) Basement Third Floor 0.00 418.93 13874.23 0.00 669.92 00
i i 1 ‘l L ‘l s i ! 1 87 o T Basement Second Floor 0.00 418.93 14278.36 0.00 542.94 00
] 1 1 ‘I 1 1 _I 1 1 5 5 Basement First Floor 0.00 508.22 13872.07 0.00 1004.93 00
‘T ‘T ‘T :Iﬁ ‘T %3 _T ‘T , . . . Ground Floor 1576.57 17.85 0.00 1558.72 1558.72 00
I I 1 I 1 Iy Lo | ! It I | I ] [ First Floor 1628.35 30.58 0.00 1597.77 1597.77 10
'é" A 1 TOILET TOILET 1 A AR 1 TOILET TOILET 1 T A 1 TOILET TOILET 1 T - 1 TOILET TOILET 1 A
7 { I | s ] e ) { { | ] wme | e |l { { | ] e w7 e { { I I It i I = { Second Floor 1628.35 30.58 0.00 1597.77 1597.77 10
7 | 7 5 | . . . |> T 7 | ) ) . |> 7 T | ) . . |> T e . Third Floor 1628.35 30.58 0.00 1597.77 1597.77 10
— K TOILET 1 1 TOILET 1 1 TOILET i TOILET 1 1 TOILET K K TOILET 1 1 TOILET It Fourth Floor 1 628.35 30.58 0.00 1 597.77 1 597.77 1 0
éﬂ L jaoxiao D D ol 1 aoxiao D D 240x140 || S ol of 1 jaoxio D D 240x140 [ \yol x‘d L jaoxiao D D 2.40X1.40 %‘
q N LIVING/DINING I 1 LIVING/DINING q 0 LIVING/DINING I i LIVING/DINING H ) q LIVING/DINING I i LIVING/DINING 1 7§ q I__ LIVING/DINING I i LIVING/DINING 1 q Fifth Floor 1 628.35 30.58 0.00 1 597.77 1 597.77 1 0
BALCONY 1 16950)(3'60 ! SD)<3'16100 BALCONY 1 6&950)650 : SOX3§fo 1 BALCONY 1 2&0590”60 ! 50)(3.26810 1 BALCONY 1 1&05510)(3'60 ! suxa.&ow 1 =3 T2 =3
1| =2 | T 1| s I || 1| s e | ik | e ([ 2 Sixth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
B o 3 3 g F 1 _ g & J 1 \ 5 & F 1 \ g Seventh Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
. = 1 | . . == | | . . == | | . 4 == | | . A e Eighth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
& l | e I & = l s | L ey ! S = l s | L ooy I = & l e | L e I = g 8 i
_ ) bt o . , oo e {0 ] ) A | | e | I | ) b o | | e | I | ] e o | | o || e [0 ] Ninth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 197.76 10
4.49 1 4.49 1 105J—1GS 1 4.49 1 4.49 1 L L 1.50X2.90 ?2}90/ A L L H 1.50X2.90 1.50X2.90 H L L H 1.50X2.90 1.50X2.90 H L L H 1.50X2.90 1.50X2.90 H I8 iR Tenth Floor 1628 34 30 58 0 00 1597 76 1597 76 10
= = = 2 = = 2 = = 2 = - P : : : : :
] S 4| — ] ] N UV | E— ] ] R NIV | N— ] ] R IV | N— ] o
== - i ) - - i ) - - i - == - i - eventh Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
G RO U N D F L O O R P L AN lorglos sy b cony A 105105 BALCOKY I BALLONY 76076t horlo6 st fony | Aftcony 105105 BALCORY I BALEENY p76l0.76t horgoTs st oy | Aftcony 105105 BALCOKY I BALEENY o676t lo8076 sty dfcony 105105 BALCOKY I BATEENY p.76l0.764
| @ | 70 Twelfth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
48— ——30——f 1 370 A 1 388 ot -
SCALE: (1 : 200) Thirteenth Floor 1628.34 3058 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
TYPICAL - 1- 11 FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL - 12- 16, 18- 26, 28, 30- 35, TWENTYNINETH FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL - 17, 27, 36 FLOOR PLAN TERRACE FLOOR PLAN Fourteenth Floor 162834 30,58 0.00 1597 76 1597 76 10
SCALE(1 200) 37_ 45 FLOOR PLAN SCALE(1 200) SCALE(1 200) SCALE(1 200) F.ifteenth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Sixteenth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
SCAI—E . (1 200) Seventeenth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 09
Eighteenth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Nineteenth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Twentieth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
 — T | ! , -
—t —t  — i Twentyfirst Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
I Twentysecond Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
| Twentythird Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
I Twentyfourth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
| Twentyfifth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
I Twentysixth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
| Twentyseventh Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 09
Twentyeighth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Twentynineth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtieth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtyfirst Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtysecond Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtythird Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtyfourth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtyfifth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtysixth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 09
Thirtyseventh Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtyeighth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Thirtyninth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Fortieth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Fortyfirst Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Fortysecond Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Fortythird Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Fortyfourth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Fortyfifth Floor 1628.34 30.58 0.00 1597.76 1597.76 10
Terrace Floor 9.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.35 00
" A Total : 74861.27 3159.09 56223.36 73457.97 76345.44 447
\ I'Il:ii.-" P, Total Number of Same Buildings : 1
] .___.-"'
/ Total : 74861.27 3159.09 56223.36 73457.97 76345.44 447
| . . .
| Name : B V KRISHNA OWNER'S SIGNATURE BUILDER'S SIGNATURE
, KUMAR
' Designation : JPO
fffffffffffffff | Date : 06-Jul-2023 17: fiar Mf's. Ashoka Builders India Pyt Lid
e | 05:17
R T | !
' 3 { ' - f
SECTION B-B' - Sy I
SCALE:(1:800) . .
ARCHITECT'S SIGNATURE| STR ENGR'S SIGNATURE
1
\ b
YA l.t . AY )
e X0
- e
Gunda Harish Kasiviswanath §
COA Reg. No.CA/2017/84146 MUH LIC K0, 34. STRL. ENGINEER/TRL0/MCH/07




13 -1;E(g)HN3'1C3A(LP/)\FPFf<0VA|L 'j HVE,ITE BYGACdC,OT?AEDdolN;Y FORRBZz Dge't"ng ”f”ﬁﬁg’;\ ?% ,'j,O- | THE PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG/APARTMENT CONSISTING OF LOFT (TB) : 1GROUND
, in Puppalguda Village, Gandipet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District o or Fina )
Sanction plan subject to conditions mentioned on Approved Plan Vide No. +45,LOFT (TA) : 4CELLAR + 1GROUND + 45 UPPER FLOORS AND AMENITIES BLOCK IGROUND + 4 UPPER
057423/ZOAR1/USIHMDA21102022, Dt: 22 June, 2023. FLOORS IN SURVEY NO. 312 (P), 313 (P) OF PUPPALGUDA-ORRGC VILLAGE, GANDIPET-ORRGC MANDAL,
RANGA REDDY DISTRICT.,T.S.
2.All the conditions imposed in Lr. No. 057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Dt: 22 June, 2023 are
' 449 ' 449 L1.05-L405- 449 ' 449 ' e e A, . to be strictly fllowed. BELONGING TO:-
1.30 1.30 3.10.00% of Built Up Area to an extent of 15,240.78 sq mtrs Mortgaged in towers A & B  in favour ASHOKA BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED REP. BY PRATAP CHANDU KUDAPA
BALCONY BALCONY BALCANY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY
1o.760.76 449 L 449 1.05-11.05 449 L BARAENY 17610 76t 1o.7610.76 449 L 249 1.05-11.05 449 ! BALGONY 1o 76l0.76L do.76l0.76 449 ! 449 1.0514.05 149 ! BALGRNY 15 76lo 76 do.7610.76 449 ! 449 1.05-L1.05 149 ! BALGENY 1o 76l 76 of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document
“| T T T ) T T T T “| “| " — T T T T T T T T ‘| ‘| " — T+ T T T T TF T T “| “| " — T T T T T T T T ‘| Nos.5113/2023 date.24.04.2023 as per Common Build ing Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt:
3 I I 3 3 I I 1 3 3 1 I I I 3 3 1 I I I 3 8 g B 2 07-04-2012.)
p 8 T L50x240 ! ! Lyfzao e T T 1 L50x240 ! ! 150240 1 1 1 1 L50x240 1 ! 150240 1 1 T 1 L50x240 ! ! L0240 1 1 T T
{ momoon | [ oo woreon /| { { s | [ oo s oo { { oo | | erooon someon || { { s oo smoroon | | eepoon sromeon || { 4,05 % of additonal Bt Up Area for Non submission of NALA conversion cerficate foan extent | DATE ©  22/06/2023 SHEETNO..  03/04
3 I al = 2 2 I =1, = | 2 3 I =1, = [ 2 2 I =1, = | 2 U o] of 7606.98 Sq.mtrs (flat nos.1101, 1102, in 11th floor , flat nos. 1201, 1202 in 12th fioor , flat nos.
- - - - o . - - - . - - - . - IRSEr R Eplo—k_ 1301, 1302 in 13th floor ) Mortgaged in favour of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad
N N L Touer 1 . I . Lower . Touer 1 . I . roer H . Touer I . 1 . oer R L Touer I . 1 . roer H Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document No.16880/2021 as per Common Building AR E A STATE M E NT H M D A
:\3‘. o) 2.40X1. 1 I 2.40X1.40 L 0 l:\‘g :\‘g Vol 2.40X1.40 1 I 2.40X1.40 L ol :\‘3 E o 2.40X1.40 I 1 2.40X1.40 _&o‘ E l:\‘g 2.40X1.40 I 1 2.40X1.40 L Vol 2 Rules 2012 (GOMS No 168, Dt 07_04_2012)
S s Moo I SO0 Moo i S0 Moo 1 .
4 ancowr [ P Leow || i ancom [ 50X : tsncon | | onconr [ : 50X ancon (] | sucowr i P o temcony || 8 3 5.05.00% of additional Built Up Area for availing installment facility on Development & capitalization PROJ ECT DETA' L .
: 7 : i : A : ; i ; to an extent of 7606.98 Sq.mtrs in towers A & B in fav our of the Metropolitan Commissioner Authority : HMDA . : :
4 & 5 : 5 2 : 5 2 : 2 5 : 5 Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Author ty. Vide Document No.5114/2023 dt:16.06.2023 as Y- Plot Uss : Residental
: o : o : o : per Common Buiding Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt: 07-04-2012). 6.This approval does notbar | File Number : 057423/ZOA/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Plot SubUse : Residential Bldg
4 porT o _ _ ot e _ _ o B 4 4 o . _ = Ty the application of the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976. — —
b H . / H 3 & H N H 3 3 H N H o 3 H N H 3 ‘ T T e e oty sl i . 4+ Unbe Land Gl f Application Type : General Proposal PlotNearbyReligiousStructure : NA
T 1 oom 3:30%4.60 KITCHEN 1 T T T eoroom 3:30%4.60 KITCHEN 1 T T 1 eoroom 330x4.60 KITCHEN 1 T T T eoroom 330x4.60 KITCHEN 1 T ! ! . The local authority shall ensure that ownership clearance and Urban Land Ceil ing clearance o ; - - - _— - ’
. 1 i | 409¢330 oz ;—&.—_&AI soso | [Umme ]l ssooso i i | 409¢330 soxa90 ;—&.—_&AI vonaso | [urell sssroso || i ‘l | 409¢330 7 soxa90 P tsouzso | [Urmefl ssvoe0 | ‘l i I e Zsoxzs0 ;&.—_&&I tsouzeo | [l ssvoeo | i ke s the site under reference are in order, and should scrupulously follow the Government instructions Project Type : Multistoried buildings Land Use Zone : Special development zone (SDZ)
8 - = vty 2 = = vty 2 = = oy 2 = = vty 2 = Vide Memo No. 1933/11/97 MA, Dt: 18.06.1997 before sanctioning and releasing these technical . .
‘l é ‘l " 2e0x20 . - ‘l ‘l - g v e ZL ‘l e ooz e e _l ‘l -~ i — s —l J ' I approved building plans. 8. This approval does not confer or effect the ownership of the site Nature of Development : New Land SubUse Zone : SDZ1
3 I - 8 I 8 I 8 j 3 k ‘ o i o i Authority of ownership site boundary is the responsibilty of the applicant Location : Outer Ring Road Growth Corridor (ORRGC) | Abutting Road Width : 30.00
T Ola vagl X iﬂ T T T T It S
1 [ - % = ] i I i I i J ‘l I 3 | 510 s 9. The Builder/Developer/Owner shall be responsible and ensure that the fire safety, structural SubLocation : New Areas / Approved Layout Areas Survey No. : Survey No. 312 (P) , 313 (P)
365 % " g 8 8 8 S stability requirements of the proposed complex are in accordance with the National Building Code, -
l sl I —— CalOdkD@ | 4 I i KadkOa K yo%l - I e b 3d DX %vyﬂl . I Kk yo:il - - o78 CellCrdK vwd”;'—w—k, 1983 Provisions. Village Name : Puppalguda-ORRGC North : ROAD WIDTH - 30.00
b Fire Command Copté Az I 1 | ik | ik 845 ;
S | L Q 7 f 1 /4 7 1 TOILET 3 1 TolLET T A] 10. The Commissioner of Municipality/Local Authority should physically take over the land shown in Mandal : Gandlpet'ORRGC South : CTSNO -
7 [ —F @ : i I | (R 0 3 oo e I | I e 2 e SmCER I | oo || e 3 S I g g 2 o e SECER E S ovetens rrane 2 ey | Eloacjzwgigning atfree of cost before releasing Building Permission as per statutory Master East- CTS NO -
< 02 < 02 < I ~ an/L.D.P. .
Vo *® e} *® O * O * | 0
Lift Uit 1 1 7 ® 1 1 7 ® o o 7 @ k1180 —k k340 i @ — ‘\_ ﬁl— 2.75 — i West : CTS NO -
Fire Escape Lif i v 1 Ya 1 e o —y 1 '?F AT .‘ 11.The Cellar/Stilt floor shall be used for parking purpose only and should not be used for any other
- - & Joer o c . & Joer o c . & S b c " & > rervcean | @c . c purposes as per the G.O.Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012. AREA DETAILS : SQ.MT.
N J T Fire Escape Lift ‘ o N 1 S| Fire Escape vitt ‘ o N 1 Fire Escape Lift I o 0 = ST | Fire Escape Litt ‘ o ¢ ..
-l fhete :‘ ’ e T g0 % ’ e T M oxzg0 @ ” o & @ " 1 :‘% + 12.The Builder/Developer should construct sump, drainage as per ISI standards and to the AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 19904.97
7 P it Up Area to Morigage 4 7 7 0 o 4 7 7 v 08 9 7 el IE 4 7 P 4 o satisfaction of Municipality In addition to the drainage system available. :
L e L2 10 |- & 10— | e (- [ ety adh rege e NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 19904.97
& @ N JB S JB 5 JB N 2 ' it Machine Room 13.That the applicant shall comply the conditions laid down. G.0.MS NO:470 M.A Dt:8-7-208,
- |E - |E - |E 720 ~ G.0.MS NO:168 M.A Dt:7-4-2012 and its amendments. AccessoryUse Area 9.00
; it it it L | 330020 b L | 330020 b L | 33020 L 8 11 . . , , Vacant Plot Area 15456.69
~ . ~ . ~ . ~ N 14.The applicant shall obtain necessary clearance from the Fire Services Department for the
i | ] 8ED 00N rousr ] o0 room ousr ] o0 oo ouer L ] 7 >§ proposed Apartment complex/Building as per the provisions of A.P. Fire Services Act, 1999. COVERAGE CHECK
L =] L 1 R Vi Lift Lift Lift L 1 R N Lift Lift Lift S 1 R . ><V i Litt Litt Lift & Lift Lift Lift Md
‘]i _ZI Z T . :UT“X& T . 26120 T . 26120 T J 15.This permission does not bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands Proposed Coverage Area (22.3 % ) 4439.27
3 ‘l —= I ‘l —= i ‘l —= 3 ‘l I 57 — T — - for public purpose as per Law.
= 1 ‘ i 1 Net BUA CHECK
¢ g € Z € Z € Z € Z =
_ 3 3 3 3 3 3 . L 16.Two numbers water type fire extinguisher For every 600Sq. Mtrs of floor area with Minimum of ; :
i :I% i :I% i _*% i _0% T 20— four numbers file extinguisher Per floor and 5Kgs. DCP extinguisher minimum 2No.s each at Residential Net BUA 152025.41
‘T % ‘T % ‘T % ‘T % N - jf - L Generator and Transformer area shall be provide as per alarm IS specification No. 2190-1992. Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.23
3 H )2/ H 3 3 H H 3 3 H H 3 3 H H 3 ] ,’ 17.Manually operated and alarm system in the entire building; Separate Underground static Water Total Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.22
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Floor Name Total Built Up Area (Sq.mt.) Total Net BUA Area (Sg.mt.) | Dwelling Units (No.)
Void Resi.
Ground Floor 1125.01 15.80 1109.21 1109.21 01
First Floor 1125.01 15.80 1109.21 1109.21 00
Second Floor 1125.01 15.80 1109.21 1109.21 00
Third Floor 1125.01 15.80 1109.21 1109.21 00
Fourth Floor 1125.01 452.60 672.41 672.41 00
Terrace Floor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00
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LOFT (CLUBHOUSE) | Swimming Pool 32.20 1.20 01

Name : B V KRISHNA
KUMAR

Designation : JPO
Date : 06-Jul-2023 17:
05:17

1. TECHNICAL APPROVAL IS HERE BY ACCORDED ONLY FOR 895 Dwelling unites in Sy. No.
312 (P), 313 (P) in Puppalguda Village, Gandipet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District of HMDA for Final
Sanction plan subject to conditions mentioned on Approved Plan Vide No.
057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022, Dt: 22 June, 2023.

2.All the conditions imposed in Lr. No. 057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022 Dt: 22 June, 2023 are
to be strictly followed.

3.10.00% of Built Up Area to an extent of 15,240.78 sq mirs Mortgaged in towers A & B in favour
of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document
Nos.5113/2023 date.24.04.2023 as per Common Build ing Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt:
07-04-2012.)

4.05 % of additional Built Up Area for Non submission of NALA conversion certificate to an extent
of 7606.98 Sq.mirs (flat nos.1101, 1102, in 11th floor , flat nos.1201, 1202 in 12th floor , flat nos.
1301, 1302 in 13th floor ) Mortgaged in favour of the Metropolitan Commissioner ,Hyderabad
Metropolitan Development Authority. Vide Document No.16880/2021 as per Common Building
Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms .No. 168, Dt: 07-04-2012).

5.05.00% of additional Built Up Area for availing installment facility on Development & capitalization
to an extent of 7606.98 Sq.mtrs in towers A & B in fav our of the Metropolitan Commissioner
,Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authori ty. Vide Document No.5114/2023 dt:16.06.2023 as
per Common Building Rules 2012 (G.0.Ms.No. 168, Dt: 07-04-2012). 6.This approval does not bar
the application of the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976.

7. The local authority shall ensure that ownership clearance and Urban Land Ceil ing clearance of
the site under reference are in order, and should scrupulously follow the Government instructions
Vide Memo No. 1933/11/97 MA, Dt: 18.06.1997 before sanctioning and releasing these technical
approved building plans. 8. This approval does not confer or effect the ownership of the site
Authority of ownership site boundary is the responsibility of the applicant.

9. The Builder/Developer/Owner shall be responsible and ensure that the fire safety, structural
stability requirements of the proposed complex are in accordance with the National Building Code,
1983 Provisions.

10. The Commissioner of Municipality/Local Authority should physically take over the land shown in
Road widening at free of cost before releasing Building Permission as per statutory Master
Plan/zZ.D.P.

11.The Cellar/Stilt floor shall be used for parking purpose only and should not be used for any other
purposes as per the G.0.Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012.

12.The Builder/Developer should construct sump, drainage as per IS| standards and to the
satisfaction of Municipality In addition to the drainage system available.

13.That the applicant shall comply the conditions laid down. G.0.MS NO:470 M.A Dt:8-7-208,
G.0.MS NO:168 M.A Dt:7-4-2012 and its amendments.

14.The applicant shall obtain necessary clearance from the Fire Services Department for the
proposed Apartment complex/Building as per the provisions of A.P. Fire Services Act, 1999.

15.This permission does not bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands
for public purpose as per Law.

16.Two numbers water type fire extinguisher For every 600Sq. Mtrs of floor area with Minimum of
four numbers file extinguisher Per floor and 5Kgs. DCP extinguisher minimum 2No.s each at
Generator and Transformer area shall be provide as per alarm S| specification No. 2190-1992.

17.Manually operated and alarm system in the entire building; Separate Underground static Water
storage tank capacity of 25,000. Lits. Capacity Separate Terrace tank of 25,000 lits Capacity for
Residential buildings. Hose Reel, Down Corner.

18. Automatic Sprinkler system is to be provided if the basement area exceeds 200 Sq. Mtrs
Electrical wiring and installation shall be Certified by the electrical engineers to Ensure electrical fire
safety.

19.To created a joint open spaces with the Neighbours building/premises for Maneuverability of fire
vehicles. No parking or any construction shall be made in setbacks area.

20.Transformers shall be provided with 4 hours Rating fire resistant constructions as per Rule 15 (e)
of A.P Apartments (Promotion of constructions and ownership) rules, 1987. 21.To provide one entry
and one exit to the premises with minimum Width of 4.5 Mtrs and height clearance of 5 Mtrs.

22.To provide sewerage treatment plant for recycling of sewage water for usage of recycled water
for Gardening etc. As per APPCB Norms.

23.Provide fire resistant swing 0001 for the collapsible life in all floors, pro vide generator, as
alternate source of electrical supply, Emergency lighting in the corridors/common passage and stair
cases.

24. The applicant shall construct the Building as per Sanctioned Plan if any deviations made in
setbacks, the 10.00% mortgaged Built Up Area forfeited, the technical approved building plans will
be withdrawn and cancelled without notice and action will be taken as per law. 25.That the applicant
shall comply the conditions laid down in the G.O .Ms.No. 168 MA Dt: 07-04-2012 and its Amended
Government Orders.

26.This permission does not bar any public agency including HMDA/Local Body to acquire the lands
for public purpose as per Law. 27.The HMWS and SB and T.S Transco not to provide the
permanent connection till to produce the occupancy certificate from the Sanctioning Authority .

28.The applicant/ developer are the whole responsible if anything happens/ while constructing the
building.

29. In case of Commercial / Industrial / Residential Buildings constructions over 10,000 Sq.mts area
and above, provision shall be made in the plans for Sewage Treatment Plant(STP) Which shall bring
Sewage and domestic discharge within the Prescribed Parameters. Further, such plans should duly
provide for a complete and comprehensive system of collection, transportation and disposal of
municipal solid waste strictly in accordance with the solid waste Management Rule - 2016.

30. The applicant should comply the conditions laid down by the Airports Authority of India ,SEIAA
and T.S State Disaster Response & Fire Services Department.

THE PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG/APARTMENT CONSISTING OF LOFT (TB) : 1GROUND
+45,LOFT (TA) : 4CELLAR + 1GROUND + 45 UPPER FLOORS AND AMENITIES BLOCK IGROUND + 4 UPPER
FLOORS IN SURVEY NO. 312 (P) , 313 (P) OF PUPPALGUDA-ORRGC VILLAGE, GANDIPET-ORRGC MANDAL,

RANGA REDDY DISTRICT.,T.S.

BELONGING TO:-

ASHOKA BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED REP. BY PRATAP CHANDU KUDAPA

DATE: 22/06/2023

SHEETNO.:  04/04

AREA STATEMENT HMDA

PROJECT DETAIL :

Authority : HMDA

Plot Use : Residential

File Number : 057423/Z0A/R1/U6/HMDA/21102022

Plot SubUse : Residential Bldg

Application Type : General Proposal

PlotNearbyReligiousStructure : NA

Project Type : Multistoried buildings

Land Use Zone : Special development zone (SDZ)

Nature of Development : New

Land SubUse Zone : SDZ1

Location : Outer Ring Road Growth Corridor (ORRGC)

Abutting Road Width : 30.00

SubLocation : New Areas / Approved Layout Areas

Survey No. : Survey No. 312 (P), 313 (P)

Village Name : Puppalguda-ORRGC

North : ROAD WIDTH - 30.00

Mandal : Gandipet-ORRGC

South : CTS NO -

East: CTSNO -
West : CTS NO -

AREA DETAILS : SQ.MT.
AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 19904.97
NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 19904.97

AccessoryUse Area 9.00
Vacant Plot Area 15456.69
COVERAGE CHECK
Proposed Coverage Area ( 22.3 % ) 4439.27
Net BUA CHECK
Residential Net BUA 152025.41
Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.23
Total Proposed Net BUA Area 154922.22
Consumed Net BUA (Factor) 7.78
BUILT UP AREA CHECK
MORTGAGE AREA 15240.78
ADDITIONAL MORTGAGE AREA 15213.96
ARCH / ENGG / SUPERVISOR (Regd) Owner
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY| LOCAL BODY
COLOR INDEX
PLOT BOUNDARY I
ABUTTING ROAD
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION [
COMMON PLOT
ROAD WIDENING AREA
OWNER'S SIGNATURE BUILDER'S SIGNATURE

i,

fior M /5. Ashoka Builders India Pvi Lid

ARCHITECT'S SIGNATURE | STR ENGR'S SIGNATURE

lsunda Harish
CO4 Reg. No. CAJ2017 /84146

Kasiviswanath §
MCH LIC K0, 34. STRL. ENGINEER TPI0/MCH, 07
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